002060WVIR-TV FCC Quarterly Issues Report

Newscast Date Item Description Time Producer |
Education (double click cell for date)
FREE SUMMER LUNCHES 5:00 PM 4/5/2022 Lawmakers try to extend free summer lunch funding, as Albe County shows a great need 2:00 Vogt
EDU HXCARE FORUM 11:00 PM 4/7/2022 Del. Nick Freitas made his way to Albemarle County to highlight the importance of parental choice in education 2:00 Hott
COURIC SCHOLARSHIPS 5:00 PM 4/12/2022  Event honors recipients of Emily Couric scholarships, all high school overachievers 2:00 Vogt
MIKE PENCE UVA VISIT 11:00 PM 4/12/2022  Former VP speaks at UVA as part of College Campuses tour 2:00 Rappaport
HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS CYBER 5:00 PM 4/25/2022  High school students have paid cyber security internships at VMI :45 Vogt
GREENE SCHOOLS TECH 6:00 PM 5/2/2022 William Monroe High School holds a "signing day" for its career and technical education programs students 2:00 Cauley
CVILLE TEACHERS UNION 11:00 PM 5/5/2022 CCS has taken a major step towards reaching a collective bargaining agreement with its teachers and staff 2:00 Hott
CRT SCHOOL BOARDS 11:00 PM 5/6/2022 Some school board in our area are on the verge of making changes to what can be taught in the classroom 1:30 Hott
CRITICAL RACE THEORY BAN 11:00 PM 5/9/2022 Dozens of Madison Co. parents showed up at a school board meeting to discuss a proposed ban of CRT 2:00 Hott
CHS ORCHESTRA TEACHER 5:00 PM 5/18/2022  CHS orchestra director retires after 40 years on the job. 2:00 Vogt
SCHOOL SAFETY UPDATES 5:00 PM 5/25/2022  Looking at different school district safety changes in the wake of mass shootings 2:00 Vogt
ORANGE SUMMER MEALS 5:00 PM 5/31/2022  Orange County rolls out its free summer lunch program for children and families in need :45 Vogt
Crime (double click cell for date)
PROSPECT AVE SHOOTING 11:00 PM 2022-04-04 Charlottesville police are asking for help finding a man wanted for a shooting on Prospect Avenue :30 Hott
FLUCO MISSING MAN 5:00 PM 4-8-2022 Fluvanna investigators believe a man missing 11 years was the victim of foul play :45 Vogt
SCOTTSVILLE CHASE 5:00 PM 4/12/2022 A high speed chase in southern Albemarle Co. after an incident in Scottsville :45 Vogt
FRI LATEST ALBEMARLE FATALS 5:00 PM 4/15/2022  Police identify two people found dead in a home near Scottsville :30 Vogt
SHENANDOAH MURDERS BOOK 5:00 PM 5/10/2022  New book about unsolved murders on App Trail in Shenandoah National Park 2:00 Vogt
CANDI ROYER IN COURT 11:00 PM 5/17/2022 The woman who had custory of an Augusta Co. toddler before she disappeared was in court today :30 Hott
AUGUSTA KHALEESI LATEST 6:00 PM 5/24/2022 The couple believed to be involved in the disappearance of an Augusta County toddler have been indicted on murder charges 2:00 Cauley
PEDESTRIAN HIT ALBE 6:00 PM 6/20/2022 A Charlottesville man is dead after he was hit by a vehicle in Alobemarle County :30 Cauley
VDH GUN DASHBOARD 11:00 PM 6/30/2022  VDH launched a new site focused on gun-related violence and injuries :30 Hott
Equity Issues (double click cell for date)
MONTPELIER DESCENDANTS 5:00 PM 4/28/2022  decendants committee at Montpelier makes list of candidates to serve on executive committee 1:30 Vogt
MONTPELIER LEADERSHIP 5:00 PM 5/16/2022  Montpelier Foundation votes for parity on leadership board, 11 MDC members will be on it :30 Vogt
Loca| Government (double click cell for date)
REOPENING CITY HALL 5:00 PM 04/19/2022 People are asking when Charlottesville will reopen City Hall to the public 2:00 Vogt
ALBE SUPERS BAG TAX 6:00 PM 05/04/2022 Albemarle County supers pass a 5 cent plastic bag tax that will go into effect January 2023 :30 Cauley
ALBE DRINKING HOUSING 11:00 PM 5/4/2022 Albemarle Co. is moving toward a new plan with an end goal of more newly-built affordable housing 2:00 Hott
THRONEBURG AND MOY 11:00 PM 5/10/2022 Two candidates for a congressional seat representing Charlottesville held events in the city 2:00 Hott
LYNCHBURG ABANDONED HOMES 5:00 PM 5/11/2022  Lynchburg leaders want to take action to reduce the number of condemned homes in the city :45 Vogt
GARAGE PARKING CVILLE 6:00 PM 5/31/2022  The City of Charlottesville is raising the monthly rate in its two parking garages :45 Cauley
ORANGE TIME CAPSULE 6:00 PM 6/10/2022 The town of Orange collects items for a time capsule that will be opened in 150 years 1:30 Cauley
BRACKNEY SUING CVILLE 11:00 PM 6/14/2022  Charlottesville's former police chief is suing the city for racial and gender discrimination :45 Hott
ALBE PANHANDLERS 6:00 PM 6/15/2022  Albemarle supervisors meet to discuss what it calls the panhandling crisis 1:30 Cauley
VA 6 & 7 ELECTION RESULTS 11:00 PM 6/21/2022  Results of 6th & 7th District GOP Congressional primary elections 45 Hott
CPD CHIEF SEARCH PROCESS 6:00 PM 6/27/2022  Charlottesville will use a firm to help it hire a new police chief 1:30 Cauley
Environment (double click cell for date)
LEAP SOLARIZE ASSIST 11:00 PM 2022-04-05 A Charlottesville nonprofit is working to 'solarize' Charlottesville at a lower cost to homeowners. 2:00 Hott



CVILLE ENERGY WATER
NWS AUGUSTA TWISTER

C3 GRANT ALBE

VERITAS NEW GRAPES

UVA BALLOONS DONATIONS
MITIGATE CLIMATE CHANGE
RVA TREE IN HOUSE

VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS
PESTICIDE ALTERNATIVE
PEACH SEASON BEGINS
CROZET SOLAR LATEST

Health/Coronavirus
REIMAGINE HEALTHCARE
NOROVIRUS SEASON
UVA INSOMNIA STUDY
UVA HEALTH BRIEFING
DRUG TAKEBACK RESULTS
UVA HEALTH BRIEFING
UVA COVID RATES
ACFR MENTAL HEALTH
ALBEMARLE CVILLE HEALTH
CHILD SUICIDE DRUGS
UVA COVID UPDATE
COPPERHEAD SEASON
AHS BLINDNESS RESEARCH
BELL CV TESTS REFUNDS
BRHD FRIDAY JABS
UVA BRAIN CANCER

PLANNED PARENTHOOD LATEST

LYME DISEASE VIRGINIA

Community/Development
CHILD ADVOCATES WALL
DARDEN UVA HOTEL
TJPDC AFFORDABLE HOUSING
WARNER CVILLE POSTAL
TSA CONCERNS CHO
BURLEY TRAILS WASH PARK
EMERGENCY FOOD NEEDS
TRUCK AX 164
SCHOOLS SPCA ASSIST
JMRL HOW TO FEST
CORNER BODOS UNION
CHO IMPROVEMENTS

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 PM

5:00 PM
11:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 PM
11:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 PM
5:00 PM

4/7/2022

4/27/2022
5/10/2022
5/12/2022
5/23/2022
6/8/2022

6/15/2022
6/23/2022
6/27/2022
6/24/2022
6/29/2022

(double click cell for date)

04/04/2022
4/6/2022
4/27/2022
4/29/2022
5/3/2022
5/5/2022
5/9/2022
5/11/2022
5/16/2022
6/1/2022
6/3/2022
6/13/2022
6/14/2022
6/21/2022
6/24/2022
2022-06-28
6/28/2022
6/30/2022

(double click cell for date)

4/1/2022

4/6/2022

4/11/2022
4/13/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/25/2022
4/26/2022
4/28/2022
5/9/2022

5/11/2022
5/12/2022

002060WVIR-TV FCC Quarterly Issues Report

An outside group "audits" some of Charlottesville's public buildings in regard to utility cost and usage.
The National Weather Service visits the Shenandoah Valley to see damage left behind by severe storms
C3 gets a big grant to analyze the energy burden in Albemarle County

For the first time in five years, Veritas Vineyard is planting new grapes

UVA Sustainability donates leftover graduation balloons to local charities.

UVA, Cville and Albemarle Co. talk to Senior Statesmen about plans to cut emissions

Strong storms that move through richmond send a tree crashing thorugh a house

VDOT says its contractors have finished work cleaning up debris from the January 3 winter storm

UVA professor tests natural pesticide alternative in Virginia vineyards

Peach season is now underway in Central VA

A plan is in the works for a possible solar plant in Albemarle County

Educators, doctors discuss healthcare post COVID pandemic

UVA Health says it's seeing an uptick in norovirus cases

Online insomnia study at UVA studies what triggers the sleep disorder

UVA Health System leaders renew call to vigilance concerning Covid

Albemarle County says it collected more than 2,000 pounds of drugs during Drug Take Back Day

UVA is canceling non-cirtical procedures due to supply chain issues stemming from COVID-19

Covid rates at UVA are down from last week

Albemarle County Fire Rescue shares what mental health resources are available for its firefighters
Albemarle County leaders came together to rally around the issue of mental health in the community

UVA doctors talk about Covid rates in Albemarle County taking a drop

The warmer weather means its snake season in Virignia

A recent AHS graduate is leading breakthrough research at UVA Medican Center

a UVA doctor shares the process he went through to be reimbursed for at-home covid tests he bought

BRHD Gives out COVID vaccines for children under 5 for the first time

UVA researchers try a new high tech treatment to stop brain cancer cells from growing

Planned Parenthood Virginia talks about preparing for an influx of out-of-state patients after Roe v. Wade decision
Lyme disease cases in Virginia are on the increase

Child advocates come together to write on Free Speech Wall

Construction is underway on a spiffy and swanky new hotel on UVA Grounds

Virginia Housing putting up $2 million for affordable housing

Mark Warner at UVA addressing, again, the postal problems in the area

TSA is reminding travelers of what they can and cannot bring in their carry ons at the airport
Two groups work on trail improvements in Charlottesville's Washington Park

The Emergency Food Network is expanding its hours to help more people in the community
A crash between a box truck and tractor trailer spills corn all over 164 in Albemarle County
Monticello High School students help out the CASPCA with donations

JMRL is hosting a How To Festival to teach people a new skill, for free

Employees at Bodo's Bagels on the UVA Corner are looking to unionize

CHO Airport is ripping out its escalators to the American gates

:45
2:00
2:00
1:30

:30
1:30

:45

:30
1:30

45

:45

45
:45
45
1:30
45
1:30
:30
2:00
1:30

1:30
145
2:00

1:30
:45
45
:45

1:30
1:30
45
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
:30
45
:45
2:00
1:30

Vogt
Cauley
Cauley
Cauley

Vogt

Vogt
Cauley
Cauley

Vogt
Cauley

Hott

Vogt
Hott
Vogt
Vogt
Cauley
Cauley
Vogt
Cauley
Hott

Vogt
Cauley
Cauley

Vogt
Vogt
Hott
Vogt

Vogt
Vogt
Rappaport
Rappaport
Cauley
Vogt
Cauley
Cauley
Cauley
Cauley
Hott
Vogt



THREE NOTCHD ROBOT
RESCUED PUPPY CROZET
SCHOOL WALKOUT BUFFALO
JAZZ CONCERT UKRAINE
JMRL HISTORICAL MARKER
MONACAN FATAL CRASH
HUDSON TELEWORK

CVILLE POOLS OPEN
STUDENT PROTEST CHS
HEYER MEMORIAL
GROTTOES POOL CLOSED
DOMINION OUTAGE WOE
BODOS UNION VOTE

AFTON LANE CLOSURES
STONEFIELD CONSTRUCTION
VALLEY | 81 WORK

CROZET FORTH PLANS

MINT SPRINGS BEACH CLOSED
ECC SUICIDE 988 PREPS

Station Partnerships

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 PM
11:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

5/13/2022
5/16/2022
5/17/2022
5/18/2022
5/19/2022
5/19/2022
5/20/2022
5/24/2022
5/26/2022
5/30/2022
6/1/2022

6/7/2022

6/9/2022

6/13/2022
6/16/2022
6/22/2022
6/28/2022
6/29/2022
6/30/2022

002060WVIR-TV FCC Quarterly Issues Report

Three Notch'd has a new "employee" helping it out

A Boston Terrier puppy and its owner are reunited after firefighters found it when it went missing after a car crash
Students at CHS walk out of class to stand in solidairty with those killed in the Buffalo shooting

Charlottesville's jazz community comes together to support the people of Ukraine

New marker at Cville library commemorates landmark desegregation case

2 people are dead and one hurt after a crash near I-64 in Albemarle County

Several VA democrats are asking the governor to reverse course regarding a new telework policy he rolled out
The city will open some of its pools on Memorial Day weekend.

Students at CHS walk out of class to demand stricter gun control laws after a shooting in Texas

Some people in Charlottesville want to see more done to honor the victims of the deadly August 2017 car attack
Ongoing issues with the Grand Caverns pool put its summer season in jeopardy

Dominion Energy says it's working to ensure the power grid stays stable in storms

Employees at Bodos Bagels on the UVA Corner vote down a union

VDOT announces overnight lane closures for I-64 over Afton Mountain

Developers of a project in Albemarle County say construction is stalled due to supply chain issues

Sinkhole repairs begin on a busy stretch of 1-81

There are changes to Crozet's annual 4th of July parade

Due to lack of staffing, Crozet's Mint Springs beach is closed until further notice

The Charlottesville Albemarle UVA ECC explains the 988 program that will roll out soon

1:30
2:00
:45
2:00
1:30
1:30
1:30
:30
1:30
2:00
:45
1:30
:45
45
:45
:30
:45
:30
2:00

Cauley
Cauley
Cauley
Hott
Vogt
Hott
Hott
Vogt
Cauley
Cauley
Vogt
Vogt
Cauley
Hott
Cauley
Vogt
Cauley
Vogt
Cauley



