4	Newscast	Date	Item Description	Time	Producer
Education		(double click cell for date)		
FREE SUMMER LUNCHES	5:00 PM	4/5/2022	Lawmakers try to extend free summer lunch funding, as Albe County shows a great need	2:00	Vogt
EDU HXCARE FORUM	11:00 PM	4/7/2022	Del. Nick Freitas made his way to Albemarle County to highlight the importance of parental choice in education	2:00	Hott
COURIC SCHOLARSHIPS	5:00 PM	4/12/2022	Event honors recipients of Emily Couric scholarships, all high school overachievers	2:00	Vogt
MIKE PENCE UVA VISIT	11:00 PM	4/12/2022	Former VP speaks at UVA as part of College Campuses tour	2:00	Rappaport
HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS CYBER	5:00 PM	4/25/2022	High school students have paid cyber security internships at VMI	:45	Vogt
GREENE SCHOOLS TECH	6:00 PM	5/2/2022	William Monroe High School holds a "signing day" for its career and technical education programs students	2:00	Cauley
CVILLE TEACHERS UNION	11:00 PM	5/5/2022	CCS has taken a major step towards reaching a collective bargaining agreement with its teachers and staff	2:00	Hott
CRT SCHOOL BOARDS	11:00 PM	5/6/2022	Some school board in our area are on the verge of making changes to what can be taught in the classroom	1:30	Hott
CRITICAL RACE THEORY BAN	11:00 PM	5/9/2022	Dozens of Madison Co. parents showed up at a school board meeting to discuss a proposed ban of CRT	2:00	Hott
CHS ORCHESTRA TEACHER	5:00 PM	5/18/2022	CHS orchestra director retires after 40 years on the job.	2:00	Vogt
SCHOOL SAFETY UPDATES	5:00 PM	5/25/2022	Looking at different school district safety changes in the wake of mass shootings	2:00	Vogt
ORANGE SUMMER MEALS	5:00 PM	5/31/2022	Orange County rolls out its free summer lunch program for children and families in need	:45	Vogt
Crime		(double click cell for date			
PROSPECT AVE SHOOTING	11:00 PM	2022-04-04	Charlottesville police are asking for help finding a man wanted for a shooting on Prospect Avenue	:30	Hott
FLUCO MISSING MAN	5:00 PM	4-8-2022	Fluvanna investigators believe a man missing 11 years was the victim of foul play	:45	Vogt
SCOTTSVILLE CHASE	5:00 PM	4/12/2022	A high speed chase in southern Albemarle Co. after an incident in Scottsville	:45	Vogt
FRI LATEST ALBEMARLE FATALS	5:00 PM	4/15/2022	Police identify two people found dead in a home near Scottsville	:30	Vogt
SHENANDOAH MURDERS BOOK	5:00 PM	5/10/2022	New book about unsolved murders on App Trail in Shenandoah National Park	2:00	Vogt
CANDI ROYER IN COURT	11:00 PM	5/17/2022	The woman who had custory of an Augusta Co. toddler before she disappeared was in court today	:30	Hott
AUGUSTA KHALEESI LATEST	6:00 PM	5/24/2022	The couple believed to be involved in the disappearance of an Augusta County toddler have been indicted on murder charges	2:00	Cauley
PEDESTRIAN HIT ALBE	6:00 PM	6/20/2022	A Charlottesville man is dead after he was hit by a vehicle in Albemarle County	:30	Cauley
VDH GUN DASHBOARD	11:00 PM	6/30/2022	VDH launched a new site focused on gun-related violence and injuries	:30	Hott
Equity Issues		(double click cell for date			
MONTPELIER DESCENDANTS	5:00 PM	4/28/2022	decendants committee at Montpelier makes list of candidates to serve on executive committee	1:30	Vogt
MONTPELIER LEADERSHIP	5:00 PM	5/16/2022	Montpelier Foundation votes for parity on leadership board, 11 MDC members will be on it	:30	Vogt
Local Government		(double click cell for date			
REOPENING CITY HALL	5:00 PM	04/19/2022	People are asking when Charlottesville will reopen City Hall to the public	2:00	Vogt
ALBE SUPERS BAG TAX	6:00 PM	05/04/2022	Albemarle County supers pass a 5 cent plastic bag tax that will go into effect January 2023	:30	Cauley
ALBE DRINKING HOUSING	11:00 PM	5/4/2022	Albemarle Co. is moving toward a new plan with an end goal of more newly-built affordable housing	2:00	Hott
THRONEBURG AND MOY	11:00 PM	5/10/2022	Two candidates for a congressional seat representing Charlottesville held events in the city	2:00	Hott
LYNCHBURG ABANDONED HOMES	5:00 PM	5/11/2022	Lynchburg leaders want to take action to reduce the number of condemned homes in the city	:45	Vogt
GARAGE PARKING CVILLE	6:00 PM	5/31/2022	The City of Charlottesville is raising the monthly rate in its two parking garages	:45	Cauley
ORANGE TIME CAPSULE	6:00 PM	6/10/2022	The town of Orange collects items for a time capsule that will be opened in 150 years	1:30	Cauley
BRACKNEY SUING CVILLE	11:00 PM	6/14/2022	Charlottesville's former police chief is suing the city for racial and gender discrimination	:45	Hott
ALBE PANHANDLERS	6:00 PM	6/15/2022	Albemarle supervisors meet to discuss what it calls the panhandling crisis	1:30	Cauley
VA 6 & 7 ELECTION RESULTS	11:00 PM	6/21/2022	Results of 6th & 7th District GOP Congressional primary elections	:45	Hott
CPD CHIEF SEARCH PROCESS	6:00 PM	6/27/2022	Charlottesville will use a firm to help it hire a new police chief	1:30	Cauley
Environment		(double click cell for date			
LEAP SOLARIZE ASSIST	11:00 PM	2022-04-05	A Charlottesville nonprofit is working to 'solarize' Charlottesville at a lower cost to homeowners.	2:00	Hott

002060WVIR-TV FCC Quarterly Issues Report

CVILLE ENERGY WATER NWS AUGUSTA TWISTER C3 GRANT ALBE VERITAS NEW GRAPES UVA BALLOONS DONATIONS MITIGATE CLIMATE CHANGE RVA TREE IN HOUSE VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS PESTICIDE ALTERNATIVE	5:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM	4/7/2022 4/27/2022 5/10/2022 5/12/2022 5/23/2022	An outside group "audits" some of Charlottesville's public buildings in regard to utility cost and usage. The National Weather Service visits the Shenandoah Valley to see damage left behind by severe storms C3 gets a big grant to analyze the energy burden in Albemarle County For the first time in five years, Veritas Vineyard is planting new grapes	:45 2:00 2:00 1:30	Vogt Cauley Cauley
C3 GRANT ALBE VERITAS NEW GRAPES UVA BALLOONS DONATIONS MITIGATE CLIMATE CHANGE RVA TREE IN HOUSE VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS	6:00 PM 6:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	5/10/2022 5/12/2022	C3 gets a big grant to analyze the energy burden in Albemarle County	2:00	Cauley
VERITAS NEW GRAPES UVA BALLOONS DONATIONS MITIGATE CLIMATE CHANGE RVA TREE IN HOUSE VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS	6:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	5/12/2022	C3 gets a big grant to analyze the energy burden in Albemarle County		Cauley
UVA BALLOONS DONATIONS MITIGATE CLIMATE CHANGE RVA TREE IN HOUSE VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS	5:00 PM 5:00 PM	5/12/2022		1:30	•
MITIGATE CLIMATE CHANGE RVA TREE IN HOUSE VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS	5:00 PM		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Cauley
MITIGATE CLIMATE CHANGE RVA TREE IN HOUSE VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS	5:00 PM		UVA Sustainability donates leftover graduation balloons to local charities.	:30	Vogt
VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS		6/8/2022	UVA, Cville and Albemarle Co. talk to Senior Statesmen about plans to cut emissions	1:30	Vogt
VDOT JAN3 DEBRIS	0.00 F W	6/15/2022	Strong storms that move through richmond send a tree crashing thorugh a house	:45	Cauley
	6:00 PM	6/23/2022	VDOT says its contractors have finished work cleaning up debris from the January 3 winter storm	:30	Cauley
	5:00 PM	6/27/2022	UVA professor tests natural pesticide alternative in Virginia vineyards	1:30	Vogt
PEACH SEASON BEGINS	6:00 PM	6/24/2022	Peach season is now underway in Central VA	:45	Cauley
CROZET SOLAR LATEST	11:00 PM	6/29/2022	A plan is in the works for a possible solar plant in Albemarle County	:45	Hott
Heelth /Coveney inve		(double click cell for dat			
Health/Coronavirus				.45	\/ t
REIMAGINE HEALTHCARE	5:00 PM	04/04/2022	Educators, doctors discuss healthcare post COVID pandemic	:45	Vogt
NOROVIRUS SEASON	11:00 PM	4/6/2022	UVA Health says it's seeing an uptick in norovirus cases	:45	Hott
UVA INSOMNIA STUDY	5:00 PM	4/27/2022	Online insomnia study at UVA studies what triggers the sleep disorder	:45	Vogt
UVA HEALTH BRIEFING	5:00 PM	4/29/2022	UVA Health System leaders renew call to vigilance concerning Covid	1:30	Vogt
DRUG TAKEBACK RESULTS	6:00 PM	5/3/2022	Albemarle County says it collected more than 2,000 pounds of drugs during Drug Take Back Day	:45	Cauley
UVA HEALTH BRIEFING	6:00 PM	5/5/2022	UVA is canceling non-cirtical procedures due to supply chain issues stemming from COVID-19	1:30	Cauley
UVA COVID RATES	5:00 PM	5/9/2022	Covid rates at UVA are down from last week	:30	Vogt
ACFR MENTAL HEALTH	6:00 PM	5/11/2022	Albemarle County Fire Rescue shares what mental health resources are available for its firefighters	2:00	Cauley
ALBEMARLE CVILLE HEALTH	11:00 PM	5/16/2022	Albemarle County leaders came together to rally around the issue of mental health in the community	1:30	Hott
CHILD SUICIDE DRUGS	6:00 PM	6/1/2022			
UVA COVID UPDATE	5:00 PM	6/3/2022	UVA doctors talk about Covid rates in Albemarle County taking a drop	1:30	Vogt
COPPERHEAD SEASON	6:00 PM	6/13/2022	The warmer weather means its snake season in Virignia	:45	Cauley
AHS BLINDNESS RESEARCH	6:00 PM	6/14/2022	A recent AHS graduate is leading breakthrough research at UVA Medican Center	2:00	Cauley
BELL CV TESTS REFUNDS	6:00 PM	6/21/2022	a UVA doctor shares the process he went through to be reimbursed for at-home covid tests he bought		
BRHD FRIDAY JABS	5:00 PM	6/24/2022	BRHD Gives out COVID vaccines for children under 5 for the first time	1:30	Vogt
UVA BRAIN CANCER	5:00 PM	2022-06-28	UVA researchers try a new high tech treatment to stop brain cancer cells from growing	:45	Vogt
PLANNED PARENTHOOD LATEST	11:00 PM		Planned Parenthood Virginia talks about preparing for an influx of out-of-state patients after Roe v. Wade decision	:45	Hott
LYME DISEASE VIRGINIA	5:00 PM	6/30/2022	Lyme disease cases in Virginia are on the increase	:45	Vogt
Community/Development		(double click cell for dat	e)		
CHILD ADVOCATES WALL	5:00 PM	4/1/2022	Child advocates come together to write on Free Speech Wall	1:30	Vogt
DARDEN UVA HOTEL	5:00 PM	4/6/2022	Construction is underway on a spiffy and swanky new hotel on UVA Grounds	1:30	Vogt
TJPDC AFFORDABLE HOUSING	11:00 PM	4/11/2022	Virginia Housing putting up \$2 million for affordable housing	:45	Rappaport
WARNER CVILLE POSTAL	11:00 PM	4/13/2022	Mark Warner at UVA addressing, again, the postal problems in the area	2:00	Rappaport
TSA CONCERNS CHO	6:00 PM	4/22/2022	TSA is reminding travelers of what they can and cannot bring in their carry ons at the airport	2:00	Cauley
BURLEY TRAILS WASH PARK	5:00 PM	4/22/2022	Two groups work on trail improvements in Charlottesville's Washington Park	2:00	Vogt
EMERGENCY FOOD NEEDS	6:00 PM	4/25/2022	The Emergency Food Network is expanding its hours to help more people in the community	2:00	Cauley
TRUCK AX I64	6:00 PM	4/26/2022	A crash between a box truck and tractor trailer spills corn all over I64 in Albemarle County	:30	Cauley
SCHOOLS SPCA ASSIST	6:00 PM	4/28/2022	Monticello High School students help out the CASPCA with donations	:45	Cauley
JMRL HOW TO FEST	6:00 PM	5/9/2022	JMRL is hosting a How To Festival to teach people a new skill, for free	:45	Cauley
			Employees at Bodo's Bagels on the UVA Corner are looking to unionize	2:00	Hott
CORNER BODOS UNION	11:00 PM	5/11/2022	Limployees at bodo's bagels on the o'va corner are looking to unionize	2.00	11011

002060WVIR-TV FCC Quarterly Issues Report

THREE NOTCHD ROBOT	6:00 PM	5/13/2022	Three Notch'd has a new "employee" helping it out	1:30	Cauley
RESCUED PUPPY CROZET	6:00 PM	5/16/2022	A Boston Terrier puppy and its owner are reunited after firefighters found it when it went missing after a car crash	2:00	Cauley
SCHOOL WALKOUT BUFFALO	6:00 PM	5/17/2022	Students at CHS walk out of class to stand in solidairty with those killed in the Buffalo shooting	:45	Cauley
JAZZ CONCERT UKRAINE	11:00 PM	5/18/2022	Charlottesville's jazz community comes together to support the people of Ukraine	2:00	Hott
JMRL HISTORICAL MARKER	5:00 PM	5/19/2022	New marker at Cville library commemorates landmark desegregation case	1:30	Vogt
MONACAN FATAL CRASH	11:00 PM	5/19/2022	2 people are dead and one hurt after a crash near I-64 in Albemarle County	1:30	Hott
HUDSON TELEWORK	11:00 PM	5/20/2022	Several VA democrats are asking the governor to reverse course regarding a new telework policy he rolled out	1:30	Hott
CVILLE POOLS OPEN	5:00 PM	5/24/2022	The city will open some of its pools on Memorial Day weekend.	:30	Vogt
STUDENT PROTEST CHS	6:00 PM	5/26/2022	Students at CHS walk out of class to demand stricter gun control laws after a shooting in Texas	1:30	Cauley
HEYER MEMORIAL	6:00 PM	5/30/2022	Some people in Charlottesville want to see more done to honor the victims of the deadly August 2017 car attack	2:00	Cauley
GROTTOES POOL CLOSED	5:00 PM	6/1/2022	Ongoing issues with the Grand Caverns pool put its summer season in jeopardy	:45	Vogt
DOMINION OUTAGE WOE	5:00 PM	6/7/2022	Dominion Energy says it's working to ensure the power grid stays stable in storms	1:30	Vogt
BODOS UNION VOTE	6:00 PM	6/9/2022	Employees at Bodos Bagels on the UVA Corner vote down a union	:45	Cauley
AFTON LANE CLOSURES	11:00 PM	6/13/2022	VDOT announces overnight lane closures for I-64 over Afton Mountain	:45	Hott
STONEFIELD CONSTRUCTION	6:00 PM	6/16/2022	Developers of a project in Albemarle County say construction is stalled due to supply chain issues	:45	Cauley
VALLEY I 81 WORK	5:00 PM	6/22/2022	Sinkhole repairs begin on a busy stretch of I-81	:30	Vogt
CROZET FORTH PLANS	6:00 PM	6/28/2022	There are changes to Crozet's annual 4th of July parade	:45	Cauley
MINT SPRINGS BEACH CLOSED	5:00 PM	6/29/2022	Due to lack of staffing, Crozet's Mint Springs beach is closed until further notice	:30	Vogt
ECC SUICIDE 988 PREPS	6:00 PM	6/30/2022	The Charlottesville Albemarle UVA ECC explains the 988 program that will roll out soon	2:00	Cauley

Station Partnerships